11:22 AM Village of Bear Lake - General Fund

02123118 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis March 2017 through February 2018
Mar '17 - Feb 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Income
000-214 - Equipment Rental 24,982.60 35,000.00 (10,017.40) 71.4%
000-403 - Property Taxes 48,683.60 56,000.00 (7,316.40) 86.9%
000-407 - Delinquent Taxes 16,607.55 8,000.00 8,607.55 207.6%
000-574 - State Revenue Sharing 23,617.00 21,000.00 2,617.00 112.5%
000-668 - Franchise Fees 3,298.29 1.00 3,297.29 329,829.0%
000-669 - Interest Income 16.12 10.00 5.12 161.2%
000-677 - Trash Bag Reimbursements 599.00 650.00 (51.00) 92.2%
000-687 - Refunds & Rebates 1,242.21 650.00 592.21 191.1%
000-694 - Other Revenue 3,391.57 4,000.00 (608.43) 84.8%
Total Income 122,436.94 125,311.00 (2,874.06) 97.7%
Expense
790-000 - Library 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00 100.0%
000-803 - Cleanup Programs 974.68 1,000.00 (25.32) 97.5%
000-807 - Accounting & Audit 3,545.90 3,600.00 (54.10) 98.5%
000-881 - Seasonal Decorations 310.64 400.00 (89.36) 77.7%
000-950 - Sidewalks 60.00 60.00 0.00 100.0%
000-951 - Trees 6,287.50 6,300.00 (12.50) 99.8%
101-702 - Village Board & President Wages 15,098.67 15,098.67 0.00 100.0%
191-890 - Bank Charges 0.00 100.00 (100.00) 0.0%
215-000 - Clerk
215-702 - Clerk Salary 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 100.0%
215-727 - Office Supplies 1,617.75 1,617.75 0.00 100.0%
Total 215-000 - Clerk 13,617.75 13,617.75 0.00 100.0%
253-702 - Treasurer Salary 4,200.00 4,396.94 (196.94) 95.5%
265-000 - 265-000 - Building & Grounds
265-801 - Professional Services 7,580.00 7,510.00 70.00 100.9%
265-900 - Printing & Publishing 756.76 800.00 (43.24) 94.6%
265-500 - Education 902.36 1,000.00 (97.64) 90.2%
265-702 - Wages 24,973.73 36,416.12 (11,442.39) 68.6%
265-714 - Employer's Tax Contribution 9,653.43 9,653.43 0.00 100.0%
265-910 - Insurance 1,798.80 1,800.00 (1.20) 99.9%
265-920 - Utilities 18,206.01 18,206.01 0.00 100.0%
265-930 - Repairs & Maintenance 975.78 975.78 0.00 100.0%
Total 265-000 - 265-000 - Building & Grounds 64,846.87 76,361.34 (11,514.47) 84.9%
270-702 - Planning Commission Wages 1,325.00 1,325.00 0.00 100.0%
463-677 - Trash Bag Expense 462.50 465.00 (2.50) 99.5%
66000 - Payroll Expenses 204.20 204.20 0.00 100.0%
690-940 - Blight Enforcement 891.64 891.64 0.00 100.0%
Total Expense 113,025.35 125,020.54 (11,995.19) 90.4%
Net Income 9,411.59 290.46 9,121.13 3,240.2%
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11:49 AM

02/23/18
Accrual Basis

Village of Bear Lake - Water Fund
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

March 2017 through February 2018

Income
000-477
000-642
000-664
000-671

- Charter Franchise Fees
- Water Sales

- Interest Income

- Other Income

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

000-702 -
000-750 -

000-751

000-775 -
000-802 -
000-803 -
000-811 -
000-812 -

000-840

000-851 -
000-900 -
000-920 -
000-930 -
000-943 -
000-964 -
000-972 -

000-973

000-991 -
000-992 -
000-994 -

Salaries & Wages
Office Supplies

- Supplies

Repairs & Maintenance
Contract Services
Professional Services
Bank Fees

License & Fees

- Insurance

Postage

Printing & Publishing
Utilities

Repairs (Out-Sourced)
Equipment Rental
Refunds

Water Capital Outlay

- Sewer Capital Outlay
DPW Building Principal
Interest Expense

Total Expense

Net Income

Bond Principal & Interest

Mar '17 - Feb 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
0.00 9,000.00 (9,000.00) 0.0%
103,430.06 100,000.00 3,430.06 103.4%
12.01 30.00 (17.99) 40.0%
286.30 3,500.00 (3,213.70) 8.2%
103,728.37 112,530.00 (8,801.63) 92.2%
103,728.37 112,530.00 (8,801.63) 92.2%
9,932.73 10,000.00 (67.27) 99.3%
1,683.12 1,650.00 (66.88) 95.9%
1,116.66 1,116.66 0.00 100.0%
2,109.61 3,100.00 (990.39) 68.1%
2,316.20 1,000.00 1,316.20 231.6%
20,024.96 20,024.96 0.00 100.0%
0.00 70.00 (70.00) 0.0%
218.75 218.75 0.00 100.0%
1,157.80 1,160.00 (2.20) 99.8%
539.00 539.00 0.00 100.0%
502.37 502.37 0.00 100.0%
11,820.34 11,820.34 0.00 100.0%
2,920.27 4,000.00 (1,079.73) 73.0%
5,323.14 5,323.14 0.00 100.0%
0.00 100.00 (100.00) 0.0%
592.23 2,000.00 (1,407.77) 29.6%
2,652.61 3,500.00 (847.39) 75.8%
0.00 36,378.39 (36,378.39) 0.0%
830.00 12,267.13 (11,437.13) 6.8%
10,622.50 25,000.00 (14,377.50) 42.5%
74,262.29 139,770.74 (65,508.45) 53.1%
29,466.08 (27,240.74) 56,706.82 (108.2)%
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12:14 PM

02/23/18
Accrual Basis

Village of Bear Lake - Park Fund

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

March 2017 through February 2018

Income

000-650 -
000-652 -
000-668 -
000-669 -
931-214 -

Other Income
Park Fees
Easement
Interest Income
Transfers In

Total Income

Expense
000-563

000-801
000-803
000-807
000-810

000-951

- Refunds
000-702 -
000-740 -
000-775 -
- Professional Services
- Garbage Collection

- Audit

- Park Improvement
000-900 -
000-920 -

Salaries & Wages
Operating Supplies
Repairs & Maintenance

Printing & Publishing
Public Utilities

- Tree Removal
000-955 -
000-956 -
000-970 -
191-890 -
265-910 -

Lake Improvement Board
Misc Expense

Capital Outlay

Bank Fees

Insurance

Total Expense

Net Income

Mar '17 - Feb 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
50.00 800.00 (750.00) 6.3%
38,201.00 40,000.00 (1,799.00) 95.5%
1,920.00 1,000.00 920.00 192.0%
226.87 10.00 216.87 2,268.7%
0.00 20.00 (20.00) 0.0%
40,397.87 41,830.00 (1,432.13) 96.6%
555.00 564.17 (9.17) 98.4%
15,388.14 15,388.14 0.00 100.0%
533.58 587.93 (54.35) 90.8%
7,054.43 7,054.43 0.00 100.0%
753.50 753.50 0.00 100.0%
1,609.26 1,609.26 0.00 100.0%
715.66 716.00 (0.34) 100.0%
0.00 800.00 (800.00) 0.0%
1,078.63 1,100.00 (21.37) 98.1%
11,393.19 12,000.00 (606.81) 94.9%
0.00 700.00 (700.00) 0.0%
441.00 450.00 (9.00) 98.0%
0.00 100.00 (100.00) 0.0%
4,898.46 4,900.00 (1.54) 100.0%
10.00 10.00 0.00 100.0%
741.80 742.00 (0.20) 100.0%
45,172.65 47,475.43 (2,302.78) 95.1%
(4,774.78) (5,645.43) 870.65 84.6%
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Village of Bear Lake - Major Streets Fund
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

12:21 PM

02/23/18
Accrual Basis

March 2017 through February 2018

Mar ‘17 - Feb 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Income
000-546 - Act 51 - Revenue Sharing 25,373.23 28,000.00 (2,626.77) 90.6%
000-669 - Interest Income 17.94 20.00 (2.06) 89.7%
931-214 - Transfers In 0.00 125.00 (125.00) 0.0%
Total Income 25,391.17 28,145.00 (2,753.83) 90.2%
Expense
000-951 - Tree Removal 2,400.00 2,400.00 0.00 100.0%
263-546 - Nonmotorized Services 19.99 582.00 (562.01) 3.4%
265-775 - Repair Outsourced 3,389.22 3,500.00 (110.78) 96.8%
265-776 - Gas & Oil 2,387.60 3,057.67 (670.07) 78.1%
265-910 - Insurance 936.30 940.00 (3.70) 99.6%
463-702 - Wages 4,404.61 5,500.00 (1,095.39) 80.1%
463-782 - Repairs & Maintenance - Summer 1,687.57 2,950.00 (1,262.43) 57.2%
463-783 - Repairs & Maintenance- Winter 2,527.40 2,527.40 0.00 100.0%
463-943 - Equipment Rental 9,5614.93 9,5614.93 0.00 100.0%
482-727 - Office Supplies 84.56 85.00 (0.44) 99.5%
482-807 - Audit 358.14 360.00 (1.86) 99.5%
482-956 - Misc Expense 0.00 20.00 (20.00) 0.0%
Total Expense 27,710.32 31,437.00 (3,726.68) 88.1%
Net Income (2,319.15) (3,292.00) 972.85 70.4%
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12:43 PM

02/23/18
Accrual Basis

Village of Bear Lake - Minor Streets Fund

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

March 2017 through February 2018

Income

000-546 -
000-669 -
931-214 -

Act 51 - Revenue Sharing
Interest Income
Transfers In

Total Income

Expense

970 - Capital Outlay

000-951

265-910

- Tree Removal
000-956 -
265-775 -
265-776 -
- Insurance
463-702 -
463-782 -
463-783 -
463-943 -
482-807 -

Miscellaneous
Repairs (Outsourced)
Gas & Oil

Salaries & Wages

Repair & Maintenance- Summer
Repairs & Maintenance- Winter
Equipment Rental

Audit

Total Expense

Net Income

Mar '17 - Feb 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
11,529.92 14,000.00 (2,470.08) 82.4%
9.19 10.00 (0.81) 91.9%
355.00 20.00 335.00 1,775.0%
11,894.11 14,030.00 (2,135.89) 84.8%
5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.0%
500.00 500.00 0.00 100.0%
360.00 360.00 0.00 100.0%
1,165.71 1,165.71 0.00 100.0%
2,387.56 2,387.57 (0.01) 100.0%
936.30 936.30 0.00 100.0%
3,631.24 3,631.24 0.00 100.0%
1,245.93 1,245.93 0.00 100.0%
2,683.28 2,683.28 0.00 100.0%
7,290.89 7,290.89 0.00 100.0%
358.12 358.12 0.00 100.0%
25,459.03 20,459.04 4,999.99 124.4%
(13,564.92) (6,429.04) (7,135.88) 211.0%
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1:43 PM Village of Bear Lake Equipment Fund

02/23/18 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis March 2017 through February 2018
Mar '17 - Feb 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Income
000-214 - Equipment Rental 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
000-669 - Interest Income 12.64 1.00 11.64 1,264.0%
931-214 - Transfer In 7,690.00 20.00 7,670.00 38,450.0%
Total Income 7,702.64 21.00 7,681.64 36,679.2%
Expense
000-807 - Audit 206.50 350.00 (143.50) 59.0%
000-956 - Miscellaneous (5.00) 20.00 (25.00) (25.0)%
000-970 - Capital Outlay 32,690.00
Total Expense 32,891.50 370.00 32,521.50 8,889.6%
Net Income (25,188.86) (349.00) (24,839.86) 7,217.4%
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